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JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED

(coMMERCtAL WtNG)

No. JVVNL/MD/CE(ppMySE(Commt) tD. 20 ,IO Dated: 2 7, o 2, 26, t5-

In pursuance of the order dated 20rh February, 2015 of the RaiasthanElectrrcity Reguratory commission, p"*"Jon inl"plliton No. RERC/456 izolq a44212014 in exercise of powers conierred under secitn- 62 & 64of the ErectricitvAct' 2003 read with Requration s ano 1i-or-iEncg"'. & conditions ofDetermination of rariff) 
'negurations:'r+, 

iuipri'vicyut Vitran Nigam Ltd.
t"j::l$l called the l"ip11-o11go'ti" n"i"[v'[i"'cribe the tarirr(repracing theexrsrrng rate of schedur".\.fgi 

{T-"r"lt categor'ies of consumers of erectricitv inthe area of suppry of JATF,R orscoilrr-"Ji,"i-t"ne"retait suppry tariff schedureprescribed herein after :_

(l) short rite : These tariff may be cailed the "TARTFF FoR supply oFELECTRTCTTY_2015".

(ll). commencement: These tariff rates shafl come in to force with effect from 1"tFebruary, 201 5 and sharr remain in force tit the next rariff order of theComm ission.

(lll). General conditions of Application: These tariff shail appry to the foilowinggeneral condit ions:

1) These tariff-are subject to provisions of the ,,Terms and conditions forsupply_ of Erectricity-2004", issued by Jaipur Discom or any modifications
thereof as are enforced from time to time and the rures una ."grriiion;
made or any orders issued there under or any subsequent amendirents ormodifications thereof so far as the same are ipplicable

2) unless, othenrvise agreed to or specified, these tariff are appricabre to onryone point of supply and at a single voltage. Supply at oifrer points oi alother voltage shall be separately billed.

3) Only Fixed Charges shall be char.ged if the Energy consumption for any
month is Nil. Any surcharge or Government revy shafi be in addit ion to the
amount of Fixed charges. The amount of Fixed charges shall be reduced
by the amount of incentive if a consumer is entifled tolny such inceniiue. 

-

4) These rates/charges are excrusive of Electricity Duty, Taxes and other
Charges levied by the State Government or any other competent
authority, frorn time to time.
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5) The erectricity suppried under these tariff, shat not be utirised for purposesother than those admissibte unoer tre iel;;; t;;, schedute
6) For the purpose of aoprication of these tariff, consumers have beencategorized w*h res'ect to *re various iidil;, of service provided inthe 'Tariff structure' hereinafter mentioned. A--ccordingry, a consumer whofalls in any one of rhe 

l{goorigq u".odifti;ile service provided in thesaid rariff strucrure shat not be enti,ei to-ul 
"n"rguo 

at the ratesmentioned in any other.. c3luqory of service, uxcept 
"onrurners 

underschedute NDS/LT_2 & tvll_ill-,7_l;ving 
""n"tior;o 

connected toad morethan 1B,65KW(25Hp) and MP/LT-6, , i"r;;;;;;
demand oasis, wnateve, -," i" Y;i"l::;:'::'"^:.T-:f 

t"Y,opt billing on
connectedroadexcepteilLuEJ[","'.t"'"'.#f :;y:i']#Jm"L?',ir"",,7and Conditions for Supply of Electricity, ZOO? 

"nO 
its subsequentamendments.

7) "consumer" means any person who is suppried with erectricity for hisown use by Jaipur Discom and inclrrdes uny'pu*n wnose premises arefor the time being connected for the prrpoi"-oi ,"""iuing 
"i".tri.lt-;i[the network of Jaipur Discorn.

B) "Person" shall includeb o d y or i " o i " io, " r,, 
- * riJtvn J: Tffi? J"::,::"" :"i:i'i: :ffi?:i iiiruiperson.

9) 'BPL' consumer shall be the person possessing BpL card issued by theGovernment of Rajasthan.

1 o)'Small Domestic Consumer, are those consumers wnose averagemonthly consumption of prevlous financial year, is upto 50 units.

1 1) 'Connected Load, shah rnean:-

(i) 'Connected Load, means the sum of rated capacities
consuming devices on the consumer's premises
operated simultaneouslv

of all the energy
which can be

(ii)connected Load in Horse power (Hp) for the purpose of tariff shail be"Brake Horse power,,_ For conversion of connected loacl into KW, th;Brake Horse Power (Hp) shall be multipl ied by 0.746.

12)'Contract Demand, shall mean:-

(i) The demand in KVA for which the Jaipur Discom makes specific
commitment to supply power from time to time subject to the governing
terms and condit ions; or

t " /
I\/



(ii) In respect of existing consumer, where no such specific commitment ismade by the Jaipur Discom, the sanctioneJ connected load of theconsumer shall be taken as the contract demand.

(iii) In cases where the Contract Demand has been given in KW, theContract Demand in KVA for tarif purposes shall be determined byadopting the average power factor.. O.gO.---

13)'.Bif i ing Demand'sha| be the Maximum Demand actuary recorded durinqthe month or 7 S To of Contract Demand, whichever i" hig;;; '" '""v 
vu' " 'y

'14)"Maximum 
Demand" or "Demand" means the average KVA derivered tothe . 

point of supply of lhe Consumer during uny 
"on.".ut,ue 

period of30/15 minutes (as per the integration perioj oi ireter) of maximum useduring the month.

1S)lnstallation of Maximum Demand Indicator (MDl) is compulsory forconsumers having Sanctioned Connected Load above ZS Hp tjA.OS (Wi

16)Changeover from LT to HT supply shall be effected if MaximumDemand as' per MDr exceeds 50 KVA more than two times in a financialyear. The consumer in such a case shall have to take supply on ii xVwithin the period of two months from the notice to be issued by theAssistant Engineer concerned after the Maximum Demand r,". .""""iuJthird time in a financial year, failing which his connectton would bedisconnected.

17;"Power Factor'r means the monthry average power factor determined asthe ratio of total Watt Hours to correiponding Volt Ampere Hours.

18)'Hatcheries' are those where eggs are hatched into chicks and arsoincludes incubators, hatcners.

19)'Poultry Farm' are those where the birds are raised for the purpose ofeggs or meat or both.

20)'seasonal Factories' means factories which by vrrtue of their nature ofproduction can work only during a part of the year continuously uptomaximum period of 8 (eight) months, such as lce Factories, C"iO Si"rJg"
& lce F,actories, Ginning & pressing Factories, oir Miils, oir nerining uniis,Rice Mills, Bricks Manufacturing lndustries, soft Drinks Industrdr, MliriDairies producing only ghee and/or skimmer Mirk powder ort 

"r"rlJlngdairies also producing l iquid milk, Sugar Mil ls (provided no other in"i;Ji;;
the distillery, is supplied power from that connection), and sucn oinei
factories as may be approved by the Managing Director, Jaipur Discom
from time to time, subject to the following conditions :_

(i) The seasonal period and off seasonal period in case of
during first year shall be treated for the purpose

new industry
of bil l ing as
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notified at the time of rerease of connection. The seasonar period ofmaximum eight months for subsequent yeais snatt be as notified attime of release of connection, whic'h can'be modified by one month,snotice prior to commencement of season.

(ii) seasonar period shat be based on the notice from the consumer atleast one month prior to commencement of Season. In absence of anvsuch notice, after completion of their off seasonal p"ri"Ja;;;;; f"rr,months), the seasonal period wi be treated as commenced from thatmonth for continuous eight months. Hqwever, seascnar consumer canpre-pone his seasonal perio{ 
!y 1 (one) month nv ,"xi.g J'*q*.iin writing, bui such request shall 
-be 

enteriained only once ii u rpun oithree years.

(iii) During the off seasonar period, for a minimum oJ four months in a year,Fixed charges shail be charged at z.s ii u normar rate of FixedCharges while Energy ChJrges shall b; cnargect on actualconsumption basis.

(iv) Consumption during any month in the off_seasonat period shall not
:I:-::d 

2,? % (twenty_ftve percent) of the average monthty 
"on"urnptio-nol preceding seasonal period. In case it exceels such rimit durino anvmonth of the off_seasonal period then the totat energy co;;;;'p;;;during that month shail be charged at one and u r-,iit tiru. oi ft,"normal rate of energy charges in addition to off-seasonal fixeJcnarges.

21)Concessions in ,,Fixed Charges" ;

(i) Fixed Charge clause shall not be applicable during the period, theconnection of the consumer has been rying disconnected. The interest
on the outstanding dues as existing on the date of dis-connection titipayment of the same shall be levied @10% p"r" 

"nnurn. 
it i.concession is applicable for all categories of ionsumers.

(ii) During the period of power cuts/Restrictions in use of electricity inrespect of HT Supply . consumers, irrespective of categot' oi
consumer, the pro-rata reduction in Fixed charges shal be attowec on
the basis of average power cuts & restrictions diring the month.

22) Fuel Surcharge (FS):
The Fuel Surcharge (FS) shall be worked out from the formula given
nereunder:

r.= frRs./KWh

Where
C (in Rs. Lakh) = {(Weighted Average Variable Cost of all sources of

power purchase during previous quarter in Rs/kWh _

ou 
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Elase weighted Average Variabre cost of a, sources ofpower pu.rchase as approved under Tariff OrOeifoiineyear under operation in Rs/kWh) x CorresponOinj
Power purchase from all sources during previous
quarter in LU).

E (in Lakh Units) = Energy sold (metered plus estimated) during previousquaner.

Note:

(i) Quarter referred under this formula
quarter (s) viz.e1 (Apr. to Jun) e.2 (Jul
Q4 (Jan to Mar).

shall correspond to financial
to Sept), Q3 (Oct to Dec) and

(ii) The variation in power purchase cost due to Ul and Hydro basedgeneration and other unapproved purchases shall not 6" .ou"i"Junder fuel surcharge adjustment.
(iii) For the generation stations/power purchase sources, which havesingre part tariff, 1/3 0f the tariff shair be considered as tixea chargeand 213 of the tariff shall be considered as energy charge foradjustment under this formula.
(iv)The cost and quantum of power purchase shall be based on bil lspaid/credits received during the previous quarter irrespective ot peiioJ

to which it pertains and shall include arrears or refunds, it any, ftiprevious period, not considered earlier.

23)open Access consumers.rivifl be deart as per Rajasthan Erectricity
Regulatory Commission (Terms & Conditions foi Open A;;";;i
Regulations.

24)The provisions of Agricurture poricy (as approved by the Government of
Rajasthan) shall also apply to Agriculture Category Consumers.

25) _The payment of energy bill online upto Rs. S000/-(Five Thousand) on
Discom portal No onrine transaction charges wi be revied. Howevei for
the bill amount more than Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand) if the payment is
made online through Debivcredit card actual charges paid to Debiucredit
card company / service provider same are to be 6orne by the concerned
consumer.The payment of any amount of energy bil l  made through
interneuonline banking, mobile banking/ ECS and Erectronic Bill payme-nt
(EBPP) then the transaction charges wil l  be borne by the DISCOM.

26)ln case of any doubt regarding applicability of these tariff, the matter shall
be referred to the Managing Director/Chairman & Managing Director,
Jaipur Discom for decision. lf matter is not resolved then it shall be
referred to RERC whose decision thereon shall be final and binding on the
consumer.
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GENERAL : This part contains
Schedules.

TARIFF STRUCTURE

PA,RT-I
(L.T.TARtFF)

LT Supply Single phase/Three phase Tariff

(a) Applicabil i tv :

Avairabre to residentiar consumers for bonafide domestic uses i.e. r ights,fans, radios, televisions, heaters, .oot urr, ,"riig;il,orr, pr.p., grinders andother domestic appliances.
Arso avairabre io Education centers meant for rehabiritation of mentary &physically 

. handicapped persons, Kishore Grah Sanstha, Orphanages, l_eperHomes & Yatimkhanas registered/recognized by tfre Social Wii";#;;;;:;ior any other Government huthority, pta-ces or puntic worsirip having sanctionedconnected load upto SKW, Old people,s llomes, Mother Teiesa H;;;, M;k;;Dhams, cemeteries, Grave yards, pubric water eyau otrering orrnting watuf t;arr persons free of cost, Dharamsharas run by registered charitabreirusts oisocieties excrusivery for residentiar prrpor". lnd_ arso *r.,"r" 
- 

t""iriv 
"iaccommodation, erectricity & water is provided free of cost ano Hosters run bythe GovernmenvGovernment recognised educationar institutions and bvregistered charitabre institutions, Farm houses for bonafide Jorurt,:.* rJ"lcomm.unity Kitchens setup under Mid Day Mear programme of the Govt. ofRajasthan and arso for community Kitchens setup in accordance with guideiines

rssued by Rurar Deveropments and panchayat Raj Department tor vio bay-rrrreaiProgramme 2006.
Also avairabre to residentiar q uartei's/coronies beronging to any type ofestablishments for bonafide domestic uses as mentioned r,e-r"ii anove'piivioeJ

wlrere Jaipur Disconr's distribution sysiem exists for rereasing inaiuiarrr
connections.

In case of a singre connectiorr (oiher r.han Residentiar coronv) havino
demand more than 5c KVA, the suppry vortage wiil be os pr.sciibiia ,"i"i
clause (b) "character of service" of ttris ichedule. The billing in'such cases ihail
be done like other consumers under this tariff schedule.

(b) Character of service :

A.C. 50 Hertz, at supply voltage as inclicated below _

(i)

( i i)

For sanctioned connected
load upto 5 KW

For sanctioned connected
load above 5 KW but maximum
demand upto 50 KVA.

LT Single Phase 230 V
or Three Phase 400 V at the
option of the consumer
LT Three Phase 400 V

u ( q
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(iii) For single connection
(Other than Residential colony
having maximum demand
more than b0 KVA).

(C) Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charqes :

I. tsPL

Upto 50 Units per Month Rs.90/- per connection per
montn

ll. $mall Domestic(Consumption upto 50 Units per Month)

Rs.90/- per connection per
month

lll. General Domestic (Consumption above 50 Units per Month)

General Domestic_1 
,(Consumption Rs.1B0/_ per connection perupto 150 Units per Month) month

General Domestic_2 Rs.200/_ per connection per(Consumption above 150 Units and rnontf,r
upto 300 Units per Month)

11 KVorabove

Applicable on the basis of e
year, shall be as under: 

lverage monthly consumption of previous financial

Upto 50 Units per Month

General Dornestic-3
(Consumption above 300 Units and
upto 500 Units per Month)
General Dornestic-4
(Consumption above S00 Units per
Month)

Rs.240/- per connection per
month

Rs.260l per connection per
month

PLU$

t2l

I BPL

For consumption upto first 50 Units
per Month

7

L,/
(t4-l

325 Paise per unit



tl

ill

t'",1P,":::.1'j!9,::'rTp!"n up to 50 Units per Month)ror consumption upto f irst 50 Units 350 paise per unitper Month

General Domestic (Consumption above S0 Units per Month)

General Domestic_1 (Consumption upto 150 Unrts per Month)
(i) For consumption upto first 50 units per 350 paise per Unitmontn

General Domestic-2 (Consumption above .150 Units and upto 300Units per Month)
(i) For consumption upto first 50 units per 350 paise per Unitmonth

(i i) For consumption above 50 units and
upto 1 50 units per month

(ii) For consumption above S0 units and
upto 150 units per month

(i i i) For consumption above 1S0 units and
upto 300 units per month

(ii) For consumpiion above 50 units and
upto 1 50 units per month

(iii) For consumption above 1 50 units and
upto 300 units per month

(iv) For consumption above 300 units and
upto 500 units per montn

General Domestic-3 (Consumption above 300 Units and upto 500Units per Month)
(i) For consumption upto first S0 units per 350 paise per Unit

month

545 Paise per Unit

545 Paise per Unit

570 Paise per Unit

545 Paise per Unit

570 Paise per Unit

600 Paise per Unit,

545 Paise per Unit

570 Paise per Unit

General Domestic-4 (Consumption above 500 Units per Month)
(i) For consumption upto first 50 units per 350 paise per Unit

month
' (ii) For consumption above 50 units and

upto 150 units per month

(i i i )  For consumption above 150 units and
upto 300 units per month

(iv) For consumption above 300 units and 600 paise per Unit
upto 500 units per month

(v) For consumption above 500 units per 640 paise per unit
month
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No te :

(i)

( i i )

Fixed Charges shall be levied on the basis of average monthly
consumption of previous financial year. In case of new consumer, for thefirst six months, Fixed charges sr-rafl be revied at rower srab & thereafter
on the basis of six months average monthly consumption.

For Domestic Connections in Rural areas only, a rebate of 10% on the
above "Energy Charges" shall be allowed. But where more than block
hours supply of electricity is provided, 10% rebate on energy charges shall
not be available.

(i i i) The BPL domestic tariff shall be exclusively applicable to individual
consumer/person and shall not be applicable to any institution. In case
any BPL consumer has consumed more than 50 units per month in any
bil l ing cycle, the consumer wil l  be charged as per the appricabre tariff oi
the respective slab under the General Domestic Category (LT_1) for the
addit ional units consumeo.

(iv) For small domestic consumers subsidy is admissible only if consumption
does not exceed 50 units in any month.

(v) For Community Kitchen connections entire consumption shall be charged
at 50o/o of energy charges and full fixed charges applicable to Gener/rl
Domestic consumers under this schedule.

(vi) A rebate of 25 Paise per unit subject to a maximum of Rs. 300 per month
for a maximum period of 5 years in the "Energy Charges" shall be allowed
if the consumer installs and uses "Solar Water Heating System,,, after
approval by Jaipur Discom.

(vii) A rebate of '10 Paise per unit shall be allowed if consumer opt for prepaid
metering system.

(vii i)The energy consumed in a residential house in which members of the
family also conduct any commercial or industrial activlty without employing
any person, shall be charged under Domestic category;

provided that

a. The connected load of the portion of
the commercial or industrial activiiy is
2 KW.

the residential house where
conducted, is not more than

b. Situation is such that it is not a shop in the established market i.e.
where more than 25o/o of both sides of road/street have been
covered by the shops opening to either or both sides of the
road/streei.
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Further' connections earrier covered under Non-Domestic or Industrialcategory due to any reasons shat be atowed to be converted to Domesticcaregory, if they fulfill the above requir"ment..

(ix) Delayed payment Surcharge {DpS) shall be levied @ 2% (Twopercent)on unpaid dues oJ Jaipui Discom in 
"uru-oi 

,ontn-V uiiri;;;J;;:For consumers, billed 
'Ui_montnly, 

OpG"in""rr be levied @ 4% (FourPercent). Cases in yligl qny .on'rlrnur. O,l-uj on or_monthty basis makesthe payment with in 15 (Fifteen) o"y. oitn" oil" date for payment in cashwiil be ailowed adiu,stment,:, 
ltr O ZU tirr" percent) in his next biil.Unpaid amount shat be added in n&t oi|t 

'"no 
.r '"rt be subject to Dps.However, no DpS shall be levied on DpS. 

-

(x) An incentive of 0..1b% of Energy charges & Fixed charges shall be allowedin his next bi,, where the pa"yhenii, L""i""a o"r"rir.*""fiiilffi;days from the due date of the bilt.

(xi) where in a residentiar..Buirding comprex, some frats are used for non-domestic purposes,.. the consumption of common utirity shail besegregated in proportion to number of bonafide residential .;;.r;;;; 
";;number of non- residentiar consumers for the apprication or oomestic' aNon-Domestic tariff.

(xii) In case activities other than domestic use are being carried out in a farmhouse, the connection shat be re-categor-ed as per provision of rariffand Regurations. Accordingry, if a farm h"ouse connectron is being used forbonaflde agricurture purpose, then same shat be bired undei rl.p""tir"agriculture category.

(xi i i) l f  a consumer under this schedure is provided High rension suppry withmetering provided on HT side, a rebate of 7.5% on tfre Oif feci lmouni(Fixed charges plus Energy charges) under this schedule *iff 6, gi"un.
However, Jaipur Discom may at its Oiicretion, provide ,"t"ring 

"qriirJ;i91. low Voltage side of consumer,s transformer and in iuch 
'cases

3%(three percent) of recorded consumption shail be aooeo to covli
transformation rosses, thereafter rebate@ 7'% on oirreo amountllenergy
Charges plus Fixed Charges) be allowed.

(d) Power Factor Clause :

(l) (1) In case of consumers having sanctioned connected Load upto 25 Hp(18.65 KW) if shunt capacitors of KVAR capacity equivarent to b0% of the
rated capacity of moto(s) in Hp to improve monthry average power facior
to 0.90 are not installed or if instailed are not in opera-tion thereafter,
surcharge @ 3% ot billed amount shail be levied for the period of defaurt.'

(2) lt will be obligatory on the part of the consumer to maintain the capacitors
in healthy condition and in the event of it becoming burnUdamaged, he

1 0 /
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shall have to inform the concerned Assistant..Engineer immediately inwriting He shat arso get the defect r."iin"J*,,n,n a maximum period ofone month frorn ,h:j:r:,lhe capacitor nas gon" defective. He shall qiveintimation in this regard also to the 
"on.ur*i 

A".istant Engineer.
(3) The Jaipur Discom 

.-ryll 
huy" the right to take any olher suitable actionincluding disconnection of supply" .""n' 

"Lr. 
the payment of saidsurcharge by the consumer in caie the shunt 

""p""itoi, 
oi'"i"or"i.rating is not maintained in healthy 

' 

";;;tr" 
by the consumer forcontinuously six months.

(rr) consumers having sanctioned connected Load more than 25 Hp (18.65 KW)shall maintain an Average power Factor 
"i."if".. 

than 0.90 (90%). In casethe Average power Factor falls below O.S0'f9-0;f ," surcharge @ 1o/o otEnergv charges for every o.or lrzj iair ;;;fi; power factor berow 0.90(90%), shai l  be charged.

Also an incentive of 1yo- of Energy Charges shall be provided if averagepower factor is above 0.95 (9S%) tJieacn O.Ol q,;;, rmprovement above 0.95(s5%)

However, where the instatation of the meters at the consumer,s premisescompty with the requirements of the CEA (tnstaltation a OpeiaiOn 
"i 

il;",.'JRegulations, 2006, the consumer shall maintain an average power factor ofnot less than 0.900 eO.O%).ln.9g"u th" 
";;;"; 

power factor fai ls betow0 900 (90 0%), a surcharge ar 
91%:l: lulsl !*** for every 0.001 (0.1%)fall in average power factor berow 0.900 1s"o.ozf 

"snarr be charged. Arso anincentive of 0.i% of energy charges shall be prouid"d if average"pow"; i;;;
i .^j!^9y. 0.950 (95.0%) for each 0.001 (O.i%) improvement above 0.950(95.0%).

lf the average power factor falls below 0.70 (7 0o/o), the installation shall bedisconnected and wit not be reconnected tii the'average power factor isrmproved to the satisfaction of the Jaipur Discom.

(a) Applicabit i tv :

This schedule shall include all categories which are
schedules of Part-l as mentioned below:_

not covered by other tariff

DSiLT.l

SP/LT-5

PSL/LT.3

MP/LT-6

AG/1T.4

MULT-7

i l /
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:pqianilds ,i"3in"',:iiJr":[]"J""-,r%:"J,",,311;01il.';"1i.",[r"^":: ffi:::
l::1""1',,ll9r'es, ptaces 

.:l lybtl. ffihip ;;"i;;"sanctioned connected toadabove 5KW' at hosters not covered under dome"stic. category, Dharamshalaswhich are not run by registered cnaritaoie trutts*or?","0". and where faciritv ofaccommodation, electricity and water i. 
""i 

prJrestaurants, p"tior purp., .eryrce stations, sarages, 
"ffii"liT.:: f"*:" 

no"'r,

'-"1*,""r"#i'"3,?n.'"-,'::,l':,':?,X,il:illij,:::]T? jfl irH'Jlp",ilf, "j;agencies of the Government, all telephone 
".r,"" 

operators (BSNL orotherwise), terephone/mobire 
.exchangesiswitches- incruding atiached offices.

E:i:lflTiffi ;J;l;ffi,;i stations ""; il"i; ;;;;;, iitu'",i."i u J n gtry.eil;;
G o s h a I a s a r,r *, ",i ", "i; *f . ilTff }i, #"ji;: g, r:".i,'"n,*:5:,:j*;l;,li::i:1['^il]i::H:hil::lT:xiyxl"",:Ji""1ii:l#:irul#[:#$i
(bj Character of Service :

A.C. 50 Hertz, at supply voltage as indicated below :_

(i)

( i i )

For sanctioned connected
load upto 5 KW

For sanctioned connected
load above 5 KW but maximum
demand upto 50 KVA

LT Single Phase 230 V
or Three Phase 400 V at the
option of the consumer

LT Three Phase 400 V

{c} Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charqes: Applicable on
previous f inancial year, shal l  be as

average monthly consumption ofthe basis of
under : -

(l) Upto 5 KW Sanctioned Connected Load

NDS upto SKW of SCL-type 1
(Consumption upto i 00 Units per
Month)

NDS upto SKW of SCL-type 2
(Consumption above 100 Units and
upto 200 Units per Month)
NDS upto SKW of SCL-type 3
(Consumption above 200 Units and
upto 500 Units per Month)

(LT Supply)

Rs.210l per connection per
month

Rs.21 0/- per connection per
month

Rs.250/- per connection per
month

t2 ,t(",4
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NDS upto of SCL-type 4
( above 500 Units per
Month)

Rs.300f per connection per
montn

(il) Above 5 KW
demand upto 50 A

upto 200 its per Month

above 200 Units and
upto 500 U per Month

ned Connected Load (LT

upto 100 Units per

above 100 Units and

supply) but maximum
'

Rs.85/- per KW of SCL per
month or Rs.170/- per KVA
of Billing Demand per month
(lf SCL is more than
1B.65KW)

Rs.95/- per KW of SCL per
month or Rs.170/- per KVA
of Billing Demand per month
(lf SCL is more than
1B.6sKW)

675 Paise per Unit

715 Paise per Unit

Month

Consump
Month

above 500 Units per

PLUS

(2) Enerqv Charqes :

(l) Upto 5 KW

Consump
Month

Consum
Month

Consum
upto 200

Consum
Month

upto first 100 Units per

above 100 Units and

Connected Load (LT Supply)

NDS upto of SCL-type 1

upto first 100 Units per 675 Paise per Unit

NDS upto of SCL-type 2

per Month

NDS upto of SGL-type 3

upto first 100 Units per 675 Paise per Unit

t, (11l 3



Consumption above 100 Unns andupto 200 Units per Month

Consumption above 200 Unrts andupto 500 Units per Month

NDS upto 5KW of SCL_type 4

fi3.;;ro,i". 
upto first 100 Units per 675 paise per Unit

Co.n.l3pllo! above 100 Units and 715 paise per Unitupto 200 Units per Month

C:.nr:11pJiol above 200 Units and 745 paise per Unitupto 500 Units per Month

fi:l;;rot,". 
above 500 Units per 785 paise per Unit

t"' 
Al:""i lolllo?1,ff""ned connected Load (Lr supprv) but maximum

fionsumntion 
upto first 100 Units per 675 paise per Unit

Consumption above.100 Units and 71S paise per Unitupto 200 Units per Month

Consumption above200 Units and 745 paise per Unitupto S00 Units per Month

Consumption above 500 Units per 785 paise per UnitMonth

715 Paise per Unit

745 Paise per Unit

Note :

(i)

( i i )

Fixed Charges shall be levied on the basis of average monthlyconsumptton of previous financial year. In a"au oi nu* 
"on.rn,',ur, 

for thefirst six months, Fixed charges shall be levied at lower stao & thereafteron the basis of six months average monthly 
"on.urnpiion.

For Places of public worship having sanctioned connected road above5KW and upto 25 KW, the first 100 ij.it. p"irl.ti"wourO be charged at
f?,f 

,P Energy Charges applicable for other 
"on.un.,"r, 

under this tariffschedule. The Fixed Charges, however, *orio Uu 
"Gigeo 

at normal rate.

t 4
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(i i i) For'Jojoba curtivaiion'the entire- consumption wourd be charged at harf ofthe Energy Charges aopticable for other;;;;r;;r. under this schedule.The Fixed Charges, however, would be charged at norrnal rate.

consumption would be charged at half  of theenergy charges & full fixed charges of General

( iv) For 'Goshalas',  
the entire

General Domestic service
Domestic Service.

(v) A rebate of 10 paise per unit sha, be atowed if consumer opt for prepaidmetering system.

(vi) Delayed payment Surcharge (DpS) shall be levred @ 2% ewo percent)
on unpaid dues of Jaipur Discom in case of monthry oirruo 

"on.r,nui". 
iolconsumers, billed bi-monthly, DpS shalt be levied @ 4% (F;;; p;;;"il.

Cases in which any consumer bil led on bLmonthly basis makes thepayment within 15 (Fifteen) days of the due date for p;fi;ni i; ;; ;;be ailowed adjustment.of DpS 6 2% [wo percent) in his next nifi U.,p"iOamount shall be added in next bill and shall be subject to DpS. H"*Juurno DPS shall be levied on DpS.

(vii) An incentive of 0.'r 5% of Energy charges & Fixed cnarges shat be arowedin his next bi', where the payhent is received Ueto6 sevenlTt;;;ki;;days from the due date of the bill.

(vi i i) consumers having sanctioned connected load more than 1B.65KW(25llp)
can opt for bil l ing on the basis of demand and in.that 

""r" 
f""J;i*;;J

as appricabre for NDS/HT-2 category shar appry and other provisi;ns
relating to billing demand and excess demand surcharge etc. asapplicable for NDS/HT-2 consumers shall also appty. However if thedemand exceeds 50 KVA the consumer has to shift io'Hf voltrge as;"iprovisions of Para(iii) -Generar conditions of apprications -itern"no. to orthis order.

(ix) l f  a consumer under this schedure is provided High rension suppry withmetering provided on HT side, a rebate of 7 .5% on the billed urornt(Fixed charges plus Energy charges) under this schedule witt be given.
However, Jaipur Discom may at its discretion, provide metering 

"quidr"ntgl Low Voltage side, of consumer's transformer and in sucir 
'cases

3%(three percent) of recorded consumption shafl be adcred to iover
transformation losses, thereafter rebate@ 7 .svo on bifled amouni (Energy
Charges plus Fixecl Charges) be allowed.

(x) such consumers can also opt to iake High rension suppiy under tariff
schedule NDS/HT-2 for which stipulation of contract ciemand would be
required.

J(! ,^-.-
1 5  
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(d) Power Factor Clause :

(l) (1)rn case of consLrmers having sanctioned connected Load upto 25 Hp(18 65 KW) if shunt capacitori_o'<vni 
"upliiy 

equiu"t"nt to 50% of therated capacity 
"f 

,ol^?l!.] in Hp to impio-vJrontnfy average power factorto 0.90 are not instal led or i f  instal led are nts u rcha rse 6 a "z oi ni r reo "'n "; "i ;h;ril" ;ilt'L,I,ff;:?fr."li"fiX1f ,
(2)lt will be obiigatory on the part of the consumer to maintain the capacitorsIn healthy condition and in the event of it becrshall have to i;i;;r the concerned a".;r1"n1o3.119-ly1vdamloed, 

he
writins. He shar arso set the derect rectirieJ;*:lniT"'r,ilffil:l'J j}
one month from the 

9:t^:,]!? 
capacitor has gone defe"tr.. ff" ,:nrff gi;intimation in this regard also to the 

"on"ernud"As"tstant Engineer.

the right to take any other suitable action
suppty even after the payment of said
'l 

"?:," 
the shunt capacitors of adequate

healthy condit ion by the consumer for

(l l) conbumers having sanctioned connected Load more than 25 Hp (18.65 KW)shall maintain an Average power Factor 
"t ""if"." 

than 0.90 (90%). In casethe Average Power Factor l3tt9.!9f9w O.eO (90"/"),a .rr"h"ig. @'i"tJliEnergy Charges for every O.O1 (1%) fall in average power factor below 0.90(90%), shall be charged.

Also an incentive of 1yo- of Energy Charges shall . be provided if averagepower factor is above 0 95 (95%) foi each d.or lrv"l rmprovement above 0.95(e5%)

However, where the instatation of the meters at the consumer,s premisescomply with the requirements of the cEA (rnstailation & operation 
"iM;i"rtRegulations, 2006, the consumer shall maintain an average power factor of

p^t^l^":: tl?l 0.900 (90.0%). In case the average poweifactor taffs neiow0.900 (90.0%), a surcharge at 0.1o/o of energy chJrges for every 0.001 (0.1%)
fall in average power factor below 0.900 tsO.O'%l ir,"tr O" 

"dr;";. 
ilr"'"7incentive ot 0.1% of energy charges shall be prouidud if averageiow";i;b;

l"^j*.y" 0.950 (95.0%) for each 0.001 (0.1%) improvemenr above 0.950(e5.0%).

lf.the average power factor fails berow 0.70 (70%), the instailation shail bedisconnected and wifl not be reconnected tiri the average power factor isimproved to the satisfaction of the Jaipur Discom.

q

(3) The Jaipur Discom wil l  nave
including disconnection of
surcharge by the consumer
rating is not maintained in
continuously slx months.

l 6
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(a) Applicabi l i tv :

Available to street lighting system belonging to the Government & Local Bodies
including traffic-control signal systems in Municipalities, panchyats and Industrial
areas but excluding all such supplies in private colonies. Also available to street
Lighting system along the National Highway provided that there is separate
metering for it.

(bl Gharacter of Service :

A.C.50 Hertz, Single Phase 230 V or Three phase 400 V

(c) Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charqes :

(1) In Panchayats & Municipal
areas having population
less than One Lac

(2) In Municipal Areas
having population
One Lac and above

Rs.7Slper lamp point per month
subject to a maximum of Rs.750f
per service connection per month.

Rs. 95lper lamp point per month
subject to a maximum Rs.1900/-
per service connection per month.

PLUS

(2) Enerqv Charqes :

(1) In Panchayats & Municipal
areas having population
less than One Lac

(2) In Municipal Areas
having population
One Lac and above

585 Paise per Unit

630 Paise per Unit

N ote:

(i) Delayed Payment Surcharge (DPS) shall be levied @ 2% (Two Percent)
on unpaid Jaipur Discom's dues in case of monthly bil led consumers. For
consumers, bil led bi-monthly, DPS shall be levied @ 4% (Four Percent).

t 7



Cases in which any consumer bi l led on bi_rnonthly basis makes thepayment within 15 (Fifteen) days of the due daie for payment tn cash, willbe allowed adjustment or Dps @ 2o/o (rwo e"'.."nt) i; hii i,iri'liillu.bliLiamount shall be added in next bill and shall be sublect to DpS. However,no DPS shall be levied on DpS.

(ii) An incentive of 0.15% of Energy charges & Fixed charges shail be alowedin his next bill, where the payment is received Oetor-e sevenlTt;;;kl;;days from the due date of the bil l .

(iii) A rebate of '10 paise per unit shail be ailowed if consumer opt for prepaidmeteflng system.

(iv) l f  a consumer under this schedure is provided High rension suppry withmetering provided on HT side, a rebate of 7 .S% on the billed amount(Fixed charges plus Energy ctrarges) under this ;chedule will be given.However, Jaipur Discom may at itJ discretion, provide n."t"ring 
"qrifirl;i91 Low Voltage side of consumer,s transformer and in such cases3%(three percent) of recorded consumption shail be aooeo to covertransformation rosses, thereafter rebate@ 7.5yo on uirreo amount-irnerg;

Charges plus Fixed Charges) be allowed.

{d) Instal lat ion of Shunt Gapacitor:

(l)(1) In case of consumers having sanctioned connected Load upto 25 Hp(18.65 KW) if shunt capacitors of KVAR capacity equrvarent to 50% of therated capacity of moto(s) in Hp to improve monthry average power factor to0.90 are not instailed or,if instailed are not in opurution f,"'r"itt.i,-.rln"igJ
@ 3% ot billed amount shall be levied for the period of default.

(2) lt will be obligatory on the part of the consumer to maintain the capacitors inhealthy condition and in the event of it becoming burnudamagei, h.1r,"ri
have to inform the concerned Assistant Engineer immediatery i-n writing. H;
shall also get the defect rectified within a miximum period of one montiifrom
the date the capacitor has gone defective. He shail give intimation in this
regard also to the concerned Assistant Engineer.

(3) The Jaipur Discom wil l  have the right to take any other suitable action
including disconnection of supply even after the payment of said surcharge by
the consumer in case the shunt capacitors oi adequate rating iJ no't
maintained in healthy condit ion by the consumer for continuously six ironths.

(l l) consumers having sanctioned connected Load more than 25 Hp (18.6s KW)
shall maintain an Average Power Factor of not less than 0.90 (g0%). In case
the Average Power Factor falls below 0.90 (90%),a surchaige @ lV" of
Energy Charges for every 0.01 (1%) fall in average power factor below 0.90
(90%), shall be charged

('4
l/ -\
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Also an incentive of 1"1"_91_Enurgy Charges shall .be provided if averagepower factor is above 0.95 (95%) r# 
"r.n 

o"or ti'"^r rmprovement above 0.95(e5%)
However' where the instatation of the meters at the consumer,s premisescomprv wirh the requiremenrs of the crn linstataiion a opuiai,on'"iil;i";Regurations' 2006, the consumer sha, maintain an average power factor ofnot less than 0.900 (90.0%) fn 

""r" 
tf," 

"u!r"i" 
po*u, factor falls below0 900 (90.0%), a surchargeir 0 1il-;;;;rsy-"riJrgu, for every 0 001 (0.1%)fall in average por,,'rer facior betow O.9OO (O"d.OZf snaff be charged. niso anrncentive of 01% of energy--charS,urjl?! fj" pi"rio"A if average power factoris above 0.950 (95.0%) for eaJh O.Oof tO.iV"j lmprovement above 0.950(e5 0%).

lf the average power factor fars berow 0 70 (7 oo/o), the instaration sha, bedisconnected and wit not be reconnected tir, the average power factor isrmproved to the satisfaction of the Jaipur Discom.

(lV) AGRICULTURE SERVTCE (schedute AG/LT-4) :

under this schedure, new connections sha, be rereased under,MeteredSupply (Schedute AG/MS/LT_4), onty.
Note: The fodder scheme 

"onsumeis shat be merged with respective agricurturecategories detailed below:

(A) METERED SUppLy (Schedute AG/MS/LT-4) :

(a) Applicabil i ty :

^ Available to pumping sets used for agricultural purpose, Communifv/Co-operative Lift irrigation scheme, sewage fumping uiilir"J-i"r;;;;;lir;;ipurposes and Fisheries. Arso avairabre to pourtry Farms except Hatcheries if aseparate connection is taken for pourtry Farm & erectriciiy tnere 
-ir"om' 

ilexclusively used for poultry Farming, Nurseries run ty Govt. Oi,ptt. oi uSun"iu,of Government Dep_artments or run by Government under ppp mode.

(b) Character of Service :

(c) Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charqes :

A.C.50 Hertz, Three phase 400 V

S.No. Caiegory Rates

( i)  General
(gett ing supply in block hours)

(ii) All others not covered
under item (i) above and getting
suppty more than block hours.

Rs.15 per HP per month of SCL

Rs.30 per HP per month of SCL

1 9
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PLUS

(2) Enerqv Charqes :

S.No. Category Rates

(i) General
(gett ing supply in btock hours)

(ii) All others not covered
under items (i) above and getting
supply more than block hours.

450 Paise per Unit

570 Paise per Unit

Note:

(i) Delayed Payment surcharge (Dps) shail be reviecr @ 2% (Two percent)
on unpaid dues of Jaipur Discom in case of rnonthry bi|ed consumers. For
consumers, bi i led bi-monthly, Dps shal l  be levied @ 4% (Four percent).
Cases in which any consumer bi l led on bi_monthly basis makes the
payment within 15 (Fif teen) days of the due date for payment in cash, wi l l
be al lowed adjustment of Dps @ z% (Two percent) in his nexi bi i l .  Unpaid
amount shal l  be added in next bi and shal be subject to Dps. However,
no DPS shall  be levied on DpS.

(i i )  An incentive of o15% of Energy charges & Fixed charges shal l  be al lowed
in his next bill, where the payment is received before seven(7) working
days from the due date of the bill

( i i i )  Consumers under Metered Supply tari f f  are permitted :

a. Upto two lamp points not exceeding 60 watts in aggregate at or near
the pump in the power circuit and its consumption charged at the
above rate. The load of such lamp points will not be considered to
determine the connected load so far as aggregate wattage does not
exceed sixty (60) watts. Any wattage exceeding such permitted (60)
sixty watts in aggregate per two lamp points shall be added to arrive at
total load.

b. The consumers under Metered supply tariff are also permitted to use
Thresher & Chaff Cutting machine for own use from the same servige
connection on which Pumps are used, provided such operation is
carr ied on as a subsidiary operation of agriculture pumping located at a
distance not exceeding 25 meters from the pump. Howgver, the load of
these Thresher & Chaff Cutting Machine shall not be $ounted towards
connected load for bi l l ing purposes.
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(iv)An incentive of 10 paise.per unit. in the ,,Energy 
Charges,, shall be allowedtI consumer uses enero\

rpm1rui, ." i .""" 
" '  's'v/ enlclent pump sets (3 star and above) as well as

(") 
1j::-* 

of 10 paise per unit shail be ailowed if consumer opt for prepaidmetenng system.

(vi) l f  a Consumer under this schedule is provided High Tension Supply withmetering provided on HT side, a rebate 
"ii 

sii on rhe billed amount(Fixed charges prus Energy .r.urgu"f undui it,i-"'r"nuorru wiil be given.However, Jaipur Discomtay-at itJ Oiscretion, piouil" metering equipmenton Low Voltage side of consumer,s transformer and in such cases3%(three percent) of record-ed .onrr*piion- rn]ir o" added to covertransformation losses, thereafter rebate@ i .s"t- ii nirrea ir"u.iiEn"rg;Charges plus Fixed Charges) be allowed.

(1) No new connection above.3 Hp shat be given unress snunt capacitors of
OUOI c.agacrlV equivatent to 50% of the rJteO crpacrty of Motor in Hp, areinstared to the entire satisfaction of the Jaipul oisiom. The ;".;,i;;shall 

,instarr shunt capacitors._manufacturea oy in" ttunoard manufacturesand duly marked by lSl specifications.

(2) lt will be obligatory on the part of the consumer to maintain the capacitorsin healthy condition and in the event of it Oecomrng burnVdamaged, heshall have to inform the concerned Assistant Engrneer rmmediately inwriting He shat arso get the defect rectified within a maxrmum period ofone month from the date the capacitor has gone O"fe"tive. ffe s:naffli,lintimation in this regard also to the .on."rnujAr.istant Engineer.

(3) In the cases if it is found on inspection that the capacitors have not beeninstalled by the consumer and if installed are not of 
"Ouqu"tu 

c"p;;id;;not maintained in good and healthy condit ion, tne consumer shall becharged a surcharge @ .3%(Three percent) of the billed ;r;;i t";month commencing from the month of such inspection, til such time iheconsumer installs the capa-citors of adequate capacity in good 
"nO 

n"ufihy
condition and got checkedi inspected by the concerned Aisistant enginee'r
of Jaipur Discom.

(4) The Jaipur Discom will have the right to take any other suitable actionincluding disconnection of supply even after ihe payment of .uiJsurcharge by the consumer in case the shunt capacitois of ddequate
rating is not maintained in healthy condition by the consurnui ioi
continuously six months.

2 l
q o-'

V



(B) FLAT RATE TARTFF (schedute AG/FRJLT-4)

(a) Applicabit i tv:

Available to pum.ping sets used for agncultural purpose,Community/Cooperative Lift lrrigltion Scheme.

(b) Character of Service:

(c) Rate of Charqes:

(1) Fixed Charqes :

A.C. 50 Hertz, Three phase 400 V.

S.No. Category Rates

(i) General
(getting supply in block hours)

(ii) All others not covered
under items (i) above and getting
more than block hours supply

Rs. 15f per Hp per month of
Q/-  |

Rs. 301 per Hp per month of
e ^ l

PLUS

(2) Enerqy Charqes :

S.No. Category Rates

( i)  General
(gett ing supply in block hours)

(ii) All others not covered
under items (i) above and getiing
more than block hours supply

Rs. 6001 per Hp per month

Rs. 720l- per Hp per month

Note:

(i) Derayed Payment surcharge (Dps) shail be revied @2% (Two percent) onunpaid dues of Jaipur Discom in case of monthry bitr"o'"onrrrui..- 'roi
consumers, billed bi-monthry, Dps shail be revied @ 4o/o (Four p"iluntr.
Cases in which any consumer billed on bi_monthly nrJi, .n"XJ, tn" p"Vr",{i
within 15 (Fifteen) days of the due date for paymlnt in cash, wiil oe'atioweJ
adjustment of Dps @ 2% (rwo percent) in his'next bii l .  unpaid 

"mount 
st"tt

be added in next bill and shail be subject to DpS. However, no Dps shall be
levied on DPS.

(\
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(ii) An incentive of oj5% of Energy charges & Fixed charges shail be ailowed irrhis next bill, where the payment is received belore seven(7) working daysfrom the due date of the bill.

( i i i) Consumers under Flat Rate Supply are permitted .

a. Upto,*oluTf 
,pgints not exceeding 60 watts in aggregate ai ornear the pump In the power circuit and its consumption JhargeO atthe above rate. The load of such lamp points will not be 

"oniiO*"dto determine the connected load so far as aggregate wattage doeinot exceed sixly (60) watts. Any wattage exceeding such pErmitted(60) sixty watts in aggregate per two rJmp points ,ih"rr n"'"Jo.Jlo
arnve at total load to determine the Flat Rate Charges.

b. to us'e Thresher & Chaff Cutting Machine for own use from thesame servtce connection on which pumps are used, providecl suchoperation is carried on as a subsidiary operation'of 
"gricuitui;pumprng rocated at a distance not exceeding 25 meters 
-from 

thepump. However, the load of these Thresher & Cnaff CuttintMachine shat not be counted towards connected road for bitinopurposes.

(iv) Flat Rate is avairabre stricfly for bonafide use of a consumer onry as per
above mentioned appricabirity. Sare of water or even free suppry of 

'watei 
t,oothers for irrigation or any other purpose or with a view to share crop fromlands other than his own or for any other direct or indirect benefiug"i., l.strictly prohibited and any vioration/ misuse shail attract higher rate, 

-maklnq

the consume(s) riabre to pay at a rate two times the ,"tur" 
"pu"iriua 

,nou"]
such consumers apart from being disconnected, shal be continued to becharged at such higher rates as applicable till such time the uioration oi tlecondition so caused and misuse/improper use of electrical .n.rgy in ih"aforesaid manner is removed to the satisfaction of the .raipur"biscom.
similarly any consumer found using erectricar energy for ft'e plrpose oftrei
than the permitted appricabirity as mentioned above shail arso, apart riom
being disconnected, and/or taking such actions as may be caled for under
the rules/reg ulations, be charged at a rate two times the iariff given uoou". 

--

(v) lf a connection under this schedure is provided High rension suppry a rebate
of 7.5o/o on the birred amount (Fixed charges prus Energy charges) under this
schedule shall be Drovioeo.

(vi) Under the Flat Rate Tariff, the assured hours of supply will be 1620 hours in
a year.

(d) inJiallation of Shint Capacitors :

(1) The consumer having connected load above 3 Hp shail be required to
install shunt capacitors of KVAR capacity equivalent to 50% of tire rated
capacity of Motor in HP to the entire satisfaction of the Jaipur Discom. The
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consumer shall install shunt capacitors manufacturecl by the standardmanufactures and duly marked ny lSt specificatiois.

(2) 
lt will be obrigatory on the part of the consumer to marntain the capacitorsin healthy condition and in the event of it Ou.oriing burnu damaged, heshall have to inform the concerned nr"iJuni 

'ing,neer 
rmmediately inyiilins l: shail also ger the defect rectineJwitn]n a maximum pericd ofone month from the d",:,^,t capacitor has gone'defe.tiu". Hu .:f.r-ulfgir;intimation in this regard also to the .on.urnujArristant Engineer.

(3) In the cases if it is found on inspection that the capacitors have not beeninstalled by the consumer and ii insta,ed ur" noilf rd"q;"i;';d;iiyl;not 
_maintained . in good and hearthy condrtion, tnu 

"on"u*",. 
shal becnarged a surcharge @ .3%(Three percen$ of the billed ;;;i ;";month commencing from the month of such 

'inspection, 
tiil such time lneconsumer instars the capa-citors of adequate capacity i" g;"dl;o';""ri'hy

condition and got checked/inspected by the 
"on""*.d 

Rlsistant L"gi;;;;of Jaipur Discom.

(4) The Jaipur Discom wit have the right to take any oiher suitabre actionincluding disconnection of suppl/ 
"u"n "tt"i 

tne payment of saidsurcharge by the consumer in case the shunt crp"citois of aO"qrui"rating is not maintained in hearthy condition by consumer tor continu6uiiysix months.

(5) The.amount of surcharge charged from the consumers as stated aboveshall not be accounted for towards Flat Rate charoes.

(a) Applicabit i tv :

This tariff shall be appricabre to smail Industriar consumers, printing presses,
Government Lift rrrigation projects, cottage Industries (such as zaii matino.Silver and Gold Wire drawing,.Gem Stone-polishing), H"i"fruri"", W;i;; il;;iibv Rllco in Rlrco Industriar Areas, water wo*slor pubric suppry 

""0-w!i" ' , .Supply by Trustsilocal B-odies, pumping Back Seepage Waiei OV fCf.fF,Handicraft, T*tile, Dyeing & printing rndustries, cord storJge, software units ii& lr enabled service registered under company's Act with alms ano 
"o:L"i, "l 

iror those registered with Industries Department of Govt. of Rajasthan foi rr underlr & lrES Policy of GoR and-Frour Miils, arong with the associated righting roa;sublect to a maximum rimit of '10% of the industriar road, and naving"agg iegale
connected road not exceeding (1s.65 KW) 25 Hp. (rncruding aomisJiurJiigLirg
load).
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Note :

. llgyuugr, if the tighting load is within 10% timit but the total load inctudinoindustrial load is bevond 25 Hp, tnen tfre consrr", 
""n 

.it#;#;;.i.yMedium Industriar' service category o,. ne 
"an 

iat<e- separate right connectionunder Non-domestic Service.cgt"g9ry, Similarty, iiine 'gnting load is beyond 10% limit but the totar road is within ae.os Kwl z's ip';"n arso the consumer cantake a separate light connection ,nOur. Non_Atru"ii" S"*i". category.

(b) Character of Service :

A.C.50 Hertz, at supply voltage as indicated below:

(i) For connected load upto S KW LT Single Phase 230 V or
Three Phase 400 V at the
optlon of the consumer.

LT Three Phase 400 V
(ii) For connected load above 5 KW :

but not exceeding 18.65 KW (2bHp)

(c) Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charqes :

PLUS

(2) Enerqy Charqes :

Rs. 60f per HP per month
of sanctioned Connected Loao

(i) Upto first 500 units

(ii) Above 500 units

535 Paise per Unit

575 Paise per Unit

Note:-

(i) Delayed Payment surcharge (Dps) shail be revied @ 2% ewo percent)
on unpaid dues of Jaipur Discom in case of monthry bired consumers. Foi
consumers, billed bi-monthly, Dps shall be revied @ 4o/o (F our percent).
cases in which any consumer biiled on bi-monthry basis makes thL
payment within 15 (Fifteen) days of the due date for payment in cash, wirl
be allowed adjustment of Dps @ 2% (rwo percent) in hls next biil. Unpaid
amount shall be added in next biil and shail be subject to Dps. However
no DPS shall be levied on DpS.

(ii) An Incentive of 0.1 5% of Energy charges & Fixed charges shall be allowed
in his next bill, where the payment is received before seven(7) rvorking
days from the due date of the bill.
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( i i i )A rebate of 10 paise per unit  shai l  be atowed i f  consumer opt for prepardmelenng system.

(iv) l f  a Consumer under this schedule is provided High Tension Supply withmetering provided on HT side, a rebate 
"ii 

SVi on the biiled amount(Fixed charges plus Energy cirarges) uncer this'scn"Orf" *iiii" gi";.However, Jaipur Discom-may at itJ oiicretion, provio" metering equipment
91..Low Voltage side of consumer,s transformer and in such cases3%(lhree percent) of recorded consumption 

"t,"ff 
Ou added to covertransformation losses, thereafter rebate@ 7 .s"/"- ;; uirreo amouni lriJrg";Charges plus Fixed Charges) be allowedl

(1) In case of consumers having sanctioned connected Load upto 25 Hp (1s.65KW) if shunt capacitors. of-KVAR capacity 
"qriuu,"nt 

to 50% of the ratedcapacity of moto(s) in Hp to improve'monthry average power factor to 0.g0are not instailed or if instailed are not in operation ft'"r"uri*, *r.nrr"ri" il a"of billed amount shall be levied for the peiiod of deiault. 
- -- : " 

,"
(2) lt will be obligatory on the part of the consumer to maintain the capacitors inhealthy condit ion and in the event of i t  becoming burn'damaged, he shallhave to inform the concerned Assistant Engineerr:mmeoi"t"iv i" *riii"gl'fi"shall also get the defect rectified within a r"'rimrm perod of one month fromthe date the capacitor has gone defective. He shat give intimation i. *,i,regard also to the concerned Assistant Engineer.

(3) The Jaipur Discom wiil - have the right to take any other suitabre actionincluding disconnection of suppry evenlfter.the payment or s"io ruicr,"rge [ythe consumer in case the shunt capacitors oi 
"ouqr"t" 

ra ng is notmaintained in hearthy condit ion by the consumer for continuousry.i" i ,ontn.. 
'

(a) Applicabil i tv :
This tariff shail be appricabre to Industriar power consumers, printing

lr::::.. Government Lift lrrigation projects, Hatcheries, Water Supply ir' ifiCdin Rllco Industriar Areas and water works for pubric suppty ano'wit"i srpprvby Trusts/Local Bodies, pumping Back seepage water by rGNp, Handic?a(Texti le,. Dyeing & Printing Industries, cord Siorage, software ,nit. r i  a-i ienabled service registered under company's nct witn aims and objects of rr orthose registered with Industries Departmeni of Govt. of Rajasthan ro. Liunoe, ii& lrES Policy of GoR and Frour Mii ls having aggregate sanctioned connected
lo-ad 9!9ye (18.65 KW) 25 Hp but not exceeding totar-Sanctioned connected roal
ot (112 KW) 150 HP &/or ContracVMaximum Demand of 50 KVA.

w
I
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LT Three Phase 400 V
(c) Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charges Rs 701 per Hp per month of Sanctioned
Connected Load

PLUS

(2) Energy Charges :

or

I: ]'|o our KVA of Biiling Demand per
montn

625 Paise per Unit

Note:

(i) Delayed payment surcharge (DpS) shall be levred @ 2% gwo percent)
on unpaid Jaipur Discom,s dues in case of monthly U-,f f"O 

"onr,_"rr. 
i" lconsumers, biled bi_monthty, DpS shail be tevied @ 4r" (F;;; p;;;";t).

Cases in which any consumer bil led on bi_monthly basis makes thepayrnent within 15 (Fifteen) days of the due date for plyruni i;;; ;;be ailowed adjustment.of oes ig 2y" d;; p;;;nt) in his next biil. Unpaidamount shall be added in next bil l  and shall be subject to DpS. H;J;;no DPS shall be levied on DpS.

(i i) An incentive of 0.1so/o of Energy charges & Fixed charges shalr be alowedin his next biil, rarhere the payment G received nefo[ sevenlTt;;;kl;;days from the due date of the bilt.

( i i i)A rebate of 10 paise per unit shail be ailowed if consumer opt for prepaidmetering system.

(iv) such consumers can arso opt for bii l ing on the basis of demand and inthat case fixed charges as applicable for MP/HT-3 
"ut"g"iy 

.huff-uppiyand other provisions relating to bil l ing demand and exclss d";"; lsurcharge etc. as applicable for Mp/H1_3 consumers shall also apply.However if the demand exceeds 50 KVA the consumer has to shift to HTvortage as per provisions of para(iii) -Generar conditions of appri;tio;;'-
i tem no.16 of this order.

(v) l f a consumer under this schedure is provided High rension suppry withmetering provided on HT side, a rebate of 7.S% on the bil lei ;;; i(Fixed charges plus Energy charges) under ihis schedule wil l  be given.
However, Jaipur Discom may at its discretion, provide metering equiim"nt
on Low Voltage side of consumer's transformer and in such cases
3%(three percent) of recorded consumption shail be added to cover

6\2'7
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transformation losses, thereafter rebate@ 7.5% on billcharges plus Fixed c'r '"rg"r;  be al lowed. 
req amount (Energy

(vi) Such 
. consumers can also opt to take High Tensionschedule MP/HT_3 for which silpulatron 

-oi 

"*iil"requlred.
Supply under tari f f
demand would be

consumers under this schedure sha, maintain an Average power Factor of nottess than 0.90 (90%). In case^the Average F;;"; ;;;1", fails below 0.90 (90%) asurcharge @ 1o/o of Enerqy.Charge, f;"";ry b;; (%) fa, in average powerfactor betorv 0.90 (90%), s-hall be 
""hlisuo.-'" ' '  

" " '

Also an incenlive of 1% of Ene_rS,ygl?r9.9:.:f,all be provided if average powerfactor is above 0.95 (g5%) for u"dh o.ot a xl irpr"*rent above 0.95 (95%)
However, where the instatation of the meters at the consumer.s premises comprvwith the requirements of the cEA ir"rtrrl"ii".* a operation of MetersjRegurations' 2006, the consumer shat maintain an average power factor of notless than 0 s00 (e0.0%) tl^:ur.u th; ;";;;; io*l, r"ctor falts betow 0.e00(90 0%), a surcharge 

"t.0.1' lo^of "nuiSy 
J"is"i l"?every 0.00i (0 1%) fail inaverage power factor berow 0 900 (90.0%) sha'ir be charged. Arso an i..;;t;; ;i

9^!y:""J. energy charges shar,be provioeJ'iiaver"g" po*u,. factor is above 0.950(95.0%) for each 0.001 (0.1%) improvement aOove-O.bsO (95.0%)

lf. the average power factor fails berow o 70 (70%), the instailation shal bedisconnected and wi, not be reconnected ti, the average power factor isimproved to the satisfaction of the Jaipur Oiscom.

NIII EULK SUPPLY F :

(a) Applicabit i tv :

Avai lable to Non Registered/ 
_Un Recognized Orpnanages, Leper Homes,Yatimkhanas, by Sociat il/etfare D.;ilJ;f;; J, unn orher covernmentAuthority, Educaiionar Institutions run by Government or Agencies of theGovernment, Railways, public Gaidens/parks belonging to theGovernmenulocar bodies, cantonments, Defenis estantisrrmeits]nurooron,.'"l

and also Flospitals, Dispensaries, Cl inics and Nursing Homes ;;  ; ;GovernmenUAgencies of the Govt./Rect Cross Societie, toi EonJiJJ;ril:";iligltlg, treating, pumping, industrial and street lighiing upto a maximum demandof 50 KVA.

q2B
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N o t e :

(i) The above wiil apply to establishments in one cby public roads. 
.' rv ve'qv"-r rr I rnr rr5 rr I orle compact area not separated

(i i)  l f  any consumer ha

:glu..nl.n"9,of J"ie",lBi""":T1,frJ".".i,3,?,yo?:i:ij.1,il.ili"i:f i,,i:added for billing purposes.

(iii) Internar distribution system sha, be owned and maintained bv theconsumer. Meter Readings, Biting a corection or n.u.nu.ln"il o"i"ir;by the consumer.

(iv) In case a particular type of load from this category rs separated, the sameshail be biiled under,the_,rgtuulnl ;r;g;,y l; rhe remaining toad if anyone type of load is nredominant that is"ZS% oi ,oru, rhe tariff applicablefor the predominant road shat be made uppri"lilu rf, however, there is nopredominant road the Burk suppry for Mixed ioao taritr shat be appried forthe remaining load.

(b) Character of Service :

A.C. 50 Hertz, at supply voltage as indicated below :

(i) For Connected Load upto 5 KW L.T. Single phase 230 V
or Three Phase 400 V
at the option of the consumer.

L.T. Three Phase 400 V
(ii) For Connected Load above S KW

but maximum demand upto 50 KVA

(c) Rate of charqe :

(1) Fixed Charges :

PLUS

(2) Energy Charges:

Rs. 70i- per Hp per month of
Sanctioned Connected Load

or

Rs. 1s0i. per KVA of Billing
Demand per month

625 Paise per Unit

q
\.,
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Note:

(i) Delayed Payment Surcharge (Dps) shall be levied @ 2o/o (Two percent) onunpaid dues of Jaipur Discom in case of monthrl ibi luo' 
"on"ururr. ' ' roiconsumers, bi l led bi-monthry, Dps shai l  be revied @ 4o/o (Four p. i".ni l .

C3:9" i! which any consumer bi'ed on bi_monthty OaJt= matls G" p"vr",{i
within 15 (Fifteen) days of the due date for paym-ent in cash, wiil be arioweJ
adjustment of DPS @ 2% (Two perceni) in his-next biil. unpaid urornt rt'utt
be added in next biil and shail be subject to Dps. However, no Dps 

"n"li 
n"

ICVIEO ON UPS-

(ii) An incentive of 0.1 5% of Energy charges & Fixed charges shall be allowed in
his next bill, where the payment is received before seven(7) working days
from the due date of the bill.

( i i i )  A rebate of 10 Paise per unit  shal l  be al lowed i f  consumer opt for prepaid
metering system.

(iv) consumers having sanctioned connected road more than 18.65KW(25Hp)
can opt for biliing on the basis of demand and in that case fixed charges aJ
applicable for ML/HT-4 category shal appry and other provisions rela'iing to
billing demand and excess demand surcharge etc. as applicabre for MUHi-4
consumers shall also apply. However if the demand exceeds 50 KVA the
consumer has to shift to HT voltage as per provisions of para(iii) -General
condit ions of appl icat ions - i tem no.16 of this order.

(v) l f  a consumer under this schedure is provided High rension suppry with
metering provided on HT side, a rebate of 75% on the biiled amouni iFixed
charges plus Energy charges) under this schedule wil l  be given. However,
Jaipur Discom may at its discretion, provide metering equ-ipment on Low
Voltage side of consumer's transformer and in such cases 3zo(three percent)
of recorded consumption shall be added to cover transformation' losses.
thereafter rebate@ 7.Soh on billed amount (Energy Charges plus Fixed
Charges) be al lowed.

(vi) such consumers can also opt to take High rension supply under tariff
schedule ML/HT-4 for which stipulation of contract demand would be
required.

(d) Power Factor Clause :

( l)  (1) In case of consumers having Sanctioned Connected Load upto 25 Hp
(18.65 KW) if shunt capacitors of KVAR capacity equivalent to 50% of the
rated capacity of moto(s) in HP to improve monthly average power factor
to 0.90 are not installed or if installed are not in operation thereafter,
surcharge @ 3% olf billed amount shall be levied for the period of default.
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(2) lt will. be obligatory on the part of the consumer to maintain thecapacitors in hearthv . condition and in the event of it becominoburnudamased, rre shirrhave to inform the 
";.;";;;'l;i#.,H;il""?:T:jl*ty in wriring. He shail atso get tu 1"r"., rectified within amaxtmum period of one month from the date thdefective. uu .r,uri gr" intimation in this resard ;#ii:il:'JA"?:::Assistant Engineer.

the right to take any other suitable action
suppty even after the payment of said
,l .1:.u the shunt capacitors of aclequate
healthy condit ion by the consumer for

(3) The Jaipur Discom wil l  nave
including disconnection of
surcharge by the consumer
rating is not maintained in
continuously six months.

(l l) consumers having sanctioned connected Load more than 25 Hp (18.65 KW)shall maintain-an AveraEe power Factor or noitur. than 0.90 rsot"l. i. ."..ithe Average power Fictor 
l3tg.g;ii; o.go'ts'd;^f," surcharse @ 1o/o ofEnergy charges for every o.o1 (1%) fail in avJrage power factor berow 0.90(90%), shalt be charged.

Also an incentive of 1yo, of Energy Charges shall . be provided if averaggpower factor is above 0 95 (95%) foi each d.ol llul rmprovement above 0.g5(95%)

However, where the instalation of the meters at the consumer,s premisescomply with the requirements of the cEA (lnstallation & operation oi M;i"rr)Regulations, 2006, the consumer shall maintain an average power factor of
p^t^l::: t!?l 0.900 (90.0%). In case the average power factor fails betow0.900 (90.0%), a surcharge at 0.1% of energy chalrges for every O OOitO.i.Z.jfall in .average power factor below 0.900 tS'..OXl if,utt U" chargeO. Al;;;;incentive oI 0.1% of energy charges shall be prouid"d if average"pow.; i;;;
ir^:Py" 0.950 (9S.0%) for each 0.001 (0.1%) improvement above 0.950(95.0%).

lf.the average power factor falls below O1O (70%),
disconnected and will not be reconnected till the'
improved to the satisfaction of the Jaipur Discom.

the instal lat ion shal l  be
average power factor is

1,
l
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TARIFF STRUCTURE

PART _ II

H.T. TARIFF

9ESFBAI: This part contains HT Suppty and Gontract Demand basedTariff. Tariff under this part are 
"ppiii"'tt"

the consumers whosecontract demand/maximum demand is above S0 A or who wish to takesupply on HT and opt for bi l l ing on demand basis.

1 . Contract Demand based tariff
Following rebate will be allowed
Energy charges) for the month
voltage mentioned below:

33,000 Votts
1,32,000 Votts
2,20,000 Votts

Standard prescribed voltages :

is basical ly
on the bi l led

for supply at 11 KV.

if the
(Fixed charges plus

takes or given supply at

S.No. Contract demand oltage of Supply

Upto 1500 KVA
Above 1500 KVA up to 5000 KVA
Above 5000 KVA

(a) Applicabi l i tv :

2.

refr igerators, pumps, grinders and other domestic
water supply and load of maximum five shops shall
schedule.

The consumer under this schedule,
demand even below 50 KVA.

N o t e :

(i) The above will apply to establishments in one
by public roads.

1 1 K V
33 KV
32 KV or 220 KV

type of establishments
, heaters, cookers,

l iances, Pumping load for
permitted under this tariff

, can keep his contract

1 .

Available to residential colonies belonging to
for bonafide domestic uses i.e. lights, fans raOiol, t,

:  3.00%
: 4.00o/o
:  5.00 !

32
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( i i )  l f  any consumer has more than one supply point in one premises for theconvenrence of Jaipur Discom, the recorded consumption & oemano, oiittsuch points will be added for billing purposes.

( i i i )  Internal digtr ibution system shail  be owned and maintained by theconsumer. Meter Readings, Biiling & coilection of Revenue rn"rr n"',oo."by the consumer.

(b) Character of service :

A.C. 50 Hertz at supply voltage as indicated below except EHT

(i) For contract demand upto 1500 KVA -___-_________1 1 KV

(ii) For contract demand above .1500 KVA_-__--____-__33 KV

(c) Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charges

PLUS

(2) Energy Charges

Rs.170/- per KVA of Bil l ing demand per month

550 Paise per unit

The consumer shal not cause a demand more than his contract demand.
In case he causes a demand of more than 105% of the contract Demand in aparticular month, apart form being disconnected, he shail be required to puv an
extra charge equar to the sanie percentage of the Fixed and Energy c'naiges
(excluding the Electricity Duty, and other charges, if any) by wtricnlercentije
the excess demand has actually been caused.

l l lus t ra t ion:

lf the contract Demand is 1000 KVA and the actuar demand caused in a
month is 1200 KVA, the extra charges will be (twenty) 20% of the Fixed and
Energy charges (excluding the Erectricity Duty, and other charges, rf any) ior
that month.

No te :

(i) For connections of residential colonies in Rural areas only, a rebate of
10% in the Zrbove "Energy Charge" shall be allowed. But where more than
block hours supply of electricity is provided, 107o rebate in energy charge!
shall not be available.

33
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(i i) A rebate of 10 paise per unit shall be allowed if consumer opt for prepaidmetering system.

(i i i) Derayed payment surcharge (Dps) shat be revied @ 2% (Two percent)on unpaid dues of Jaipur Discom in case of monthly Oilf"O .inrrr"ir. i"lconsumers, bi,ed bi_monthty, DpS sha'be teviea'g iV"G;;, i f i l#:Cases in which any consumer bil led on bi_monthly basis makes thepayment with in 15 (Fifteen) days of the due date for p"yr"n1 i; ;; ;iilbe a'owed adlustment.of Dps @ zz gwo Fercenty in rris 
"""i 

nil|r u.b"iiamount shall be added in next bill and shall be subject to DpS. However,no DPS shall  be levied on DpS.

(iv)An incentive of 0-1so/o of Energy charges & Fixed charges shail be ailowedin his next bill, where the payment is received UutoL-"*un17;ffi;;days from the due date of the bil l .

(v) A rebate of 25 paise per unit subject to a maximum of Rs. 300 per monthfor.a maximum period of S years in the ,,Energy Charges,,snafL de allowejif the consumer instars and uses "sorar wzter He-ating svstem;, liteiapproval by the Jaipur Discom.

(vi)The Jaipur Discom may at its discretion provioe metering equipment onLow Voltage side of consumer's transformer and in ,r"h ;"";;-. 5t;jilr;;percent) sharr be added,to the recorded energy consumption and ouii""o,to cover transformation losses.

(d) Power Factor Clause :

consumers under this schedure shafl maintain an Average power Factor ofn-o-t ress than 0.90 (90%). rn case the Average power Factor rats netow 0.go(90%),a surcharge @ 1% 9f_Flgrgy Char-ges for every 0.01 (1%) fail inaverage power factor below 0.90 (90%), shall be chargeo.

Also an incentive of 1% of Energy charges shal be provided if averaoepower factor is above 0.9s (95%) for each 0-.01 (1%) improvemeni 
"o*" 

b.6i(e5%)

However, where the instalation of the meters at the consumer,s premises
comply with the requirements of the cEA (rnstailation & operation oi v"t"rg
Regulations, 2006, the consumer shail maintain an ayerage power factor of
lo^tlu:l_t!gl 0.900 (90.0%). In case the average pgweifactor fai ls betow
0.900 (90.0%), a surcharge a! 0 1% of energy charges for every o.OOi tO iy"j
fall in average power factor berow 0.900 (90.0%) ihail be chirged. niro'ai
incentive of 0.1o/o of energy charges shall be prouid"d if average-power factor
i:_u?9.yu 0.950 (95.0%) for each 0.001 (0.1%) improvement above 0.950(95.0%).

(* 5\-- \  
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lf. the average power factor falls below 0.70 (7oo/o), the rnstallation shall bedrsconnected and wit not be reconnected tiil the average power factor istmproved to the satisfaction of the Jaipur Discom.

(a) Applicabi l i tv :

This schedure sha|| incrude ari categories which are not covered by othertariff schedules of Part-ll as mentioned below:,

DS/HT-1
ML/HT-4

MP/HT-3
LP/HT.5

.. and includes supply of energy for l ight, fans, heating and power
appliances in commercial and Non-domestic establishments su-ch u. ihop.,
business houses, places of public worship, all hosters not covered under
domestic category(schedule DS/LT-1), Dharamshalas which are not run by
registered charitable trusts or societies and where facility of u..orrnoJ"tion,
electricity and water is not provided free of cost, hoters, restaurants, petroi
pumps, service stations, garages, auditoriums, cinemas.

Also available to education institutions, hospitals, nursing homes,
dispensaries and clinics which are not maintained and run by Gove'rnment oi
agencies of the Government, all telephone service operators (BSNL or
otherwise), telephone/mobile exchanges/switches including attached oifrces,
Radio stations, Television Stations and their Transmitters(including those run by
GovernmenuGovernment undertakings), wedding Houses, Jojoba cult ivation,
Goshalas & Nurseries etc. and such portion of resldential premises used for the
conduct of business or any other activity of these commercial and non-domestic
establishments. Also offices of the Advocates not situated at own residence.

The consumer under this schedule, however, can keep his contract
demand even below 50 KVA.

(b) Character of Service :

A C 50 Hertz, ai supply voltage as indicated below :-

(i)

( i i)

( i i i)

For contract demand
upto 1500 KVA
For contract demand above
1500 KVA and upto 5000 KVA
For contract demand above
5OOO KVA

H T , 1 1  K V

HT,33 KV

EHT,  132 KVor220 KV
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c! Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charqes :

PLUS

(2) Enerqv Charqes :

Rs.170/- per KVA of Bi l l ing Demand per month.

745 Paise per unit

The consumer shall not cause a demand more than his Contract demand.In case he causes a demand of more than 105% of the contract nemano lnlparticular month, apart form being disconnected, he shall be required to o",r.iextra charge equal to the same percentage of the Fixed 
""d 

i"u;gy'C;;;g;;(excluding the Erectricity Duty, and other charges, if any) by whichlercentJge
the excess demand has actually been caused.

l l lus t ra t ion:

lf the contract Demand is 1000 KVA and the actuar demand caused in amonth is 1200 KVA, the extra charges wir be (twenty) 20% ot the Fixed andEnergy Charges (excluding the Eleclricity Duty, and other Charges, ft 
"nyl 

ioithat month.

No te :

(i) For'Jojoba curtivation'the entire consumption wourd be charged at harf of
the Energy- charges appricabre for other consumers under this schedure.
The Fixed Charges, however, would be charged at normal rate.

(i i) For'Goshalas', the entire consumption wourd be charged at harf of the
General Domestic service Energy charges & ful fixed 

"-hurg"r 
of General

Domestic Service(DS/LT-1 ).

(iii)A rebate of 10 Paise per unit shall be allowed if consumer opt for prepaid
metering system.

(iv)Delayed Payment surcharge (Dps) shail be revied @ z./o (rwo percent)
on unpaid dues of Jaipur Discom in case of monthly bil led consumers. Foi
consumers, billed bi-monthly, Dps shall be revied @ 4vo (F our percent).
Cases in which any consumer billed on bi-monthly baiis makes the
payment within 15 (Fifteen) days of the due date for payment in cash, will
be allowed adjustment of Dps @ 2o/o (rwo percent) in hls next biil Unpaid
amount shall be added in next bill and shall be subject to DpS. However,
no DPS shall be levied on DpS.

(,
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(") 
fi";ff?:||illY#';"1^1":rsv charses & Fixed charges shar be arowed
oal,t rrom' ir'"e'u r; o""; Jr",n!1iilun' 

is received berore seven (7i ;;;ki;;

(vi)The Jaipur Discom mav al its, djscretion provide metering equipment onLow Voltage side of consumefs transtormli 
""i-i" 

sucn a case 3% (three
Kl??lf 1,1*:,#i*::i:"'."J,;;J ";;;'ion,,'"ption a o em a no, io

(a) Applicabit i tv :

This tariff shat be a.ppricabre to Industriar power consumers, printinoPresses, Government Lift trrig'ation proiects, iaicn"ii"r, w"t*'srp;:;il ,iii.i8in Rllco Industriar Areas and water w'orks fo'. Frori" srpprv, 
""J-tidt"i 

srpiivby Trusts/Local Bodies, pumping Back Seepage- W",., by lcNp, Handicraft,Textite,.Dyeing & printing Indusltries, c.rd bi;;g;, software ,.it",-'ii'I-ii
g,nanled service registered under company's nct wltn arms and objects of rr orthose registered with Industries Departmeni of Govt. of Ralasthan r,i.rr ,"0u, ii
I lrES Policy of GoR and Frour Mits naving aggiegate sanctioned connected1"."1 :!g-y:^(le-9s t<wl 2s Hp but not exceedi"ng io"tal"sanctioned connected roadof (112 KW) 150Hp 8,/or Contract / Maximum Dimand of 125 KVA.

@1

(d) Power Factor Clause :

consumers under this schedure shat maintain an Average power Factor ofnot tess than 0.90 (90%) tn 
9ry tnu nu"r"J.'piwlr. ra"tor fails betow 0.90(eo%),a surcharge @ ir: :t^Fl:lgy C;;is;; io,""uury 0.01 (1%) fal inaverage power factor below 0.90 1oo;Zy, ,n"riOu 

"i"rguo.
Also an incentive of 1% of Energy Charges shall be provided if average

lno#;it""t"'is 
above 0.95 (95%) r,#"".n oloi 1i'ilf irprouu,-nenr above 0.95

However, where the installation of the meters at the consumer,s premisescomprv with the requirements of the cen linsiarraiion a op"iuiion J'il&ERegulations, 2006, the consumer shall maintain un'"u"r"g" power factor ofnot less than 0.900 (90.00/0) 
ln.:g.g tf," 

"".i"fi'iower factor falts below0.900 (90.0%), a surcharoe-at O f "Z ot enerJ'-"C": tor every 0 001 (0.1%)fall in,.average. power fac-tor berow 0.g00 (g0.0%) shat be charged. Arso an
ll":1!u" 

oj 
9_1^%. ol ql"rgy charges shail be prouiUuO ir average power factor

Ef|"iJ" 
0.e50 (e5.0%) for each o.oor fo.i,t"jirf,rovement above 0.e50

lf. the average power factor fails berow o.zo (70%), tne rnstailation shail bedisconnected and wit not be reconnected tiri the'average power factor isimproved to the satisfaction of the .taipur Oi.com. 
- -'
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0.r""11"""";.ilj,:T"Jrili;: this schedute, however, can keep his contract

(b) Gharacter of Service : HT, 1,I  KV

qLBAle dlharqes :

(1) Fixed Charges

PLUS

(2) Energy Charges

: Rs. 150i- per KVA of Bil l ing Demand per month

:  625 Paisa per Unit

(i) Delayed Payment surcharge (Dps) shat be revied @ 2% (rwo percent) onunpaid dues. of Jaipur Discom in case of .onihtfoi lt"o."on"r,nuir. ' ,r"o,.
consumers, billed bi_monthty, DpS sha' be tevied @ 4% lF;;; p;;;";;.
C3,.9r jl which any consumer billed on bi_monthly oasts makes the paymenlwithin 15 (Fifteen) days^of the due date for payment In cash, will be allowed
ld,usJlne.nl of DpS @ 2% (Two percent) in his next bill. UnpaiO umorni ,fruffbe added in next biil and shail be subject to Dps. However, 

"" 
oFs ir,;i o"levied on DPS.-

(i i) An incentive of 0.1s% of Energy charges & Fixed cnarges shat be ailowed inhts next bill, where the payment is received before seven(7) working daysfrom the due date of the bill.

(iii) A rebate of 10 paise per unit shail be alowed if consumer opt for prepaidmetering system.

(iv) The consumer shal not cause a demand more than his contract demand. rncase ne causes a demand of more than 105% of the contract Demand in aparticular month, apart form being disconnected, he shall be required to oavan extra charge equar to the same percentage of the Fixed'ano eneroi,Charges (excluding the Etectricity Duty, and o,ier Charges, ii;rg;y *hililpercentage the excess demand has actually been caused.

However, if demand exceeds 125KVA more than two times in a financiar year
than the consumer shal be transferred/bifled under Tariff schedure rplHr-s
after.a notice of one (1) month and consumer shal be urteo tor a perioo not
less than one year under the changed schedule.

l l lus t ra t ion:

lf the contract Demand is 'r00 KVA and the actual demand caused in a
month is 120 KVA, the extra charges wiil be (twenty) 20% of the Fixed and
Energy Charges (excluding the Electricity Duty, and oiher Charges, ft anyl ioi
that month.
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No te :

The Jaipur Discom mav at. its trscreiion, provide meierrng equipment on rowvoltage side of consumer,s transformer ;;jl;';;;h ,

;Hl,jfi iLX.d 
- i" il ; - ;"" d " J ; ; ;'.s y' ;;.iiii,,,i,i t"o: f ",,l::" ",:"'.""il,}

(d) Power Factor Clause :

Consumers under this schedule shal l  maintain an Average power Factor ofnot less than 0.90 (90%). In casc the nuur"g; C;n 
", 

Factor fal ls below 0.90(eO%),a surcharge @ t% 2r^lnglqy Ch;r"ge; ior"uu"ry 0.01 (i%) fal inaverage power factor below 0.90 1OO%;, sfrati-Oe charged.

Also an incentive of 1% of Energy Charges shall be provided if averagepower factor is above 0.S5 (95%) fo-i each OiOf lf Xj iu,provement above 0.95(e5%)

However, where the instatation of the meters at the consumer.s premisescomply with the requirements of the ceA (tnstaraiio"'a op"i"iion 
"iM;i"rr)Regulations, 2006, the consumer shat maintain an average power factor of

loj^l::l^t!l 0 900 (90.0%). tn case the averajl power factor fails betow0 900 (90.0%). a surcharoe ar 0.1%^of ener,gy 
"i,; i ;  

for every O.OOi to. r;Z"ifal l  in.average power fac"tor below 0.900 (90.0%) shall be charged. Also an
ll":,1!u" 

.19]!" ylenergy charges shail be prouidud if average"pow";i;;;
l t^j!^o.y" 0.950 (9S.0%) for each 0.001 (0.i%) improvemenr above 0.950(e5 0%).

lf the average power factor fails berow 0.70 (20%), the instailation shail bedrsconnected and wit not be reconnected tit the average power factor isimproved to the satisfaction of the Jaipur Discom.

(tv)

(a) Applicabi l i tv :

Available to Non Regjstered/ Un Recognized Orphanages, Leper Homes,Yatimkhanas by sociar werfare D^epartment Jr any other cou'"rnr"niurih;;id,
Educational Institutions run by Government or Agencies 

"f 
thu C;;;;;;i;

Railways, Pubric Gardens/parks beronging to th6 Governmenvroc"i ooo-i",Cantonments, Defence establishmenti, Aerodromes and also HospitaL,Dispensaries, Clinics and Nursing Homes run by Government/ 
"gun;;. 

; iGovernmenvRed cross soci_eties for bonafide prrpo." of rightinj, h;;tid:pumping, industrial and street l ighting etc.

The consumer under this schedule, however, can keep his contract
demand even below 50 KVA.

q
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Note :

(i) The above will apply to establishment in one compacr area not separatedby public roads.

(ii) lf any consumer has more than one suppry pornt in one premises for theconvenience of Jaipur Discom, the recorded consumptron and demand ofall such points will be added for billing purpos;;.

(iii) Internar distribution system shafl be owned and maintained by theconsumer. Meter Readings, Biling & colection of Revenue 
"rr"rr 

n"'oo"Jby the consumer.

(iv) In case a particurar type of road from this category rs separated, the sameshall be bired under the rerevant category. In"th-e remaining r;"Jlf-;;one type of road is predominant that is 75% or more, the taiiff appricJr6
for the predominant load_shall be made applicable. lf, however, ih";i;no predominant road .the Burk suppry for Mixed Load tariff sharr n. ajpri"Jfor the remaining load.

(b) Character of Service :

A.C. 50 Hertz, at supply voltage as indicated below :

(i) ContracVmaximumdemand
upto 1500 KVA

(ii) Contract/maximum demano
above 1500 KVA & upto 5000 KVA

(iii) ContracVmaximum demand
above 5000 KVA

HT, 11 KV

HT, 33 KV

EHT, 132 KV or 220 KV

(c) Rate of charqe :

(1) Fixed Charges :

PLUS

(2) Energy Charges:

Rs. 150/- per KVA of Billing Demand
per month

625 Paise per Unit

(i) Delayed Payment surcharge (Dps) shail be revied @ 2o/o (rwo percent) on
unpaid Jaipur Discom's dues in case of monthly bi l led consumers. For
consumers, bi l led bi-monthly, DpS shall  be levied @ 4% (Four percent).
Cases in which any consumer billed on bi-monthly basis makes the payment
within 15 (Fifteen) days of the due date for payment in cash, wiil be aiowed
adjustment of DPS @ 2% (Two Percent) in his next bill. Unpaid amount shall

q
w
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be added in next bi, and shat be subject to Dps. However, no Dps sha, belevied on DpS.

(ii) An incentive of 0'15% of Energy charges & Fixed charges shat be atowed in
ffJ,"# jJ: Hffi li: ;;v.t"t 

i, [*i""i' o"r"re Jeven(7),o|"ring-d"v;

(iii)A rebate of 10 paise per unit shat be arowed if consumer opt for prepaidmetering system.

(iv) The consumer shat not cause a demand more than his contract demand. rncase he causes a demand of more than 105y" oi1r,u contr""t b;;;;Ji",;particular month, apart form.being disconnected,'he shail b" ,"qr;;; i; ;;;an extra charge equal to the same percentage of the Fixed.a;-E;#iCharges (exctuding the,Etectricity Duty, and oiri., cn"ig.r:;:"y;, _hi:ilperQentage the excess demand has aciually been caused.

l l lustration:

lf the contract Demand is 1000 KVA and the actuar demand caused in amonth is 1200 KVA, the extra charges will be (twenty ) ZO% of the Fixed andEnergy Charges (excluding the Elec-kicity Outy,'anU otner Charges, lf any) forthat month

No te :

The Jaipur Discom may at.its djscretion, provide metering equipment on lowvoltage side of consumer's transformer and in such a 
"asJ 

syo 1inru" pur."nijsha! be added to the recorded unurgy 
"on.rrption 

& Oemand, t;-";;;;transformation losses.

(d) Power Factor Clause :

consumers under this schedure shafl maintain an Average power Factor ofn-o-t^less than 0.90 (90%). rn c_ase the Average power Fac-tor ratts oetow o.g-q(90%),a surcharge @ 
.1"2" 

9t ln9rgy Char-ges for every 0.01 (1%) fait i;average power factor below 0.90 (90%), shall be charged.

Also an incentive of r% of Energy charges shail be provided if averaoepower factor is above 0.95 (95%) for each o.ol (1"t") irprou"r"ni 
"b";b.6;(95:/o)

However, where the installation of the meters at the consumer,s premises
comply with the requirements of the cEA (rnstailation & operation 

"i 
M;i;rr)

Regulations, 2006, the consumer shafi maintain an average power factor of
loJ_rgs: than 0:900 (90.0%). In case the average power factor fars berow
0.900 (90.0%), a surcharge at OJ% of energy chalges for every O OOi tO. iV"jfall in average power factor berow 0.900 1oo.oz"y inatt ne chirged. niso'ai

41.
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fncentive of 0 1% of energy charges shalr be provided if average power factoris above 0.950 (95.0%)-io'. uuJr, 0.001 l0 it;; rmprovement above 0.950(e5.0%).

rf the average power factor fats berow 0.70 (700/0), the instaration sha, bedisconnected and will not be reconnected til) tf,u 
"u.r"gu 

power factor isrmproved to the satisfaction of the .laiprr Oiscom. 
'

(u) ,
(a) Applicabi l i ty :

_ Available to Large Industrial power Consg1;1i 1 ry;i f ,n ri,is "il X' e1o,u"t., r rcciH ed *;.t",ffi;fi Jil:H: ril"j:i"jRarrway Traction Load, Halcheries, water srpplv nv nirco i" nrrco'i"lr.triiiAreas and Water works for public supply and i//aler Suppty by Trusts/LocalBodies, Pumping Back Seepage water by lGNp, Handicraft, Texti le, Dveinq &Printing Industries, cord siorige, sott*'u* unitr,"rr a ri 
"."li"i'sl#"Iregistered under companv's-Aci with 

"irr ""J "ui"ct 
of rr or those registeredwith Industries Departmeni of cout. Li R;E,h;;";iji ,nou,. | | & rrES poricv or

9oT ary Flour Milts, having sanctioned connected toad abori ;;0-;;,d/;;having Contract Demand above 125 KVA.

The consumer under this schedule, however, can Keep his contractdemand even below .125 KVA.

(b) Character of Service :

S .No. Contract demand
Up to .1500 KVA

Above '1500 KVA up to 5000 KVA

Above 5000 KVA

e of Su
HT 11 KV

HT 33 KV

EHT 132 KV or 220 KV
3 .

(c) Rate of Charqes :

(1) Fixed Charges

PLUS

(2) Energy Charges

Rs. 1701 per KVA of Bil l ing Demand per month.

650 Paise per Unit

No te :

(i) The above rate is
within the perlod

net. ln the event that
specified on the bill, a

the monthly bi l l  is not paid in ful l
Late Payment Surcharge at the
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rate of 0.1% (zero point^one per.c,ent) per day shafl be revied on the unpaidamount of the bil l, t i l l  such unpaid amount lr,piiJ in trlf .
(ii) An incentive of 0 15% of Energy charges & Fixed charges shat be atowedin his next bilt, where the payment [ r."."iuuJ oero[ swenlii;;;kj;;days from the due date of the bill.

(iii) A rebate of 10 paise per unit shat be ariowed if consumer opt for prepaidmetering system.

(iv)The consumer shat not cause a demand more than his contract demand.In case he causes a demand of more than .105% of the Contrici b;;;;;in a particular month, apart form being Oiiconne"teo, he shall be requiredto pay an extra charge..equal to thelame percentage of the Fixed andEnergy Charges (excluding the Electricity Ouiy, anO otf,", Cf,urg"i,-ii;yjby which .percentage the excess demand has actually been caused.However, if the maximum demand is exceeded onty onde il; pffiilihalf an.hourduring a month, no excess demand chirges *ir i  L-[r i"ol idemand is within 1'roo/o of the contract demand. This iJ based on th;;;ithat half hourly data are stored in the meter & retrieveJ Gr"rgh l,/]iimaking it possibre to find the number of times such excess o"r""no t u.been caused.

l l lus t ra t ion:

lf the contract Demand is i000 KVA and the actuar demand caused in amonth is 1200 KVA, the extra charges will be (twenty) 20% of the FixeJand. Energy Charges (excluding the Electricity Outy, anO otner Ctrarges, ffany) for that month.

(v) For Railway's Traction Load, harf hourry demand recorded by erectronic
meters at various sub-stations arong the respective route of an erectrified
section shall be integrated and such integrated Maximum oema,,o snatt
be used to compute billing demand which shall be integrated maximum
demand or 75ok oI sum of contract Demands of aI sub-slations atong ttrenotified route of a Rairway section, whichever is higher. ftre route oi ineelectrified sections shall be intimated by Railway authorities.

(vi) Rebate of 5% will be given on energy charges on energy consumed on
new railway sections erectrified afrer 17.12.2004. Thia rebate wiil be
available for a period of five years from the date of electrification after
which normal traction tariff shall be charged. similarly a rebate of toy" witt
be given on energy charges on energy consumed by Metro Rail services
in Rajasthan for a period of 5 years from the date of erectrification after
which normal traction tariff shall be charged.

(vii) The Non traction load of Metro shall be billed after releasing separate
connection under respective categories as applicable to that load.
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*"'' 
lf*li5!:?,'j:"#J:l at its discretion, provide meterins equipment on

trfijlf f ,*ff ,t*"::il:;J::t':Tffffi in.tffi";i*{*r::
(d) Power Factor clause

consumers under this schedure shat maintain an Average power Factor of notless.than 0.90 (90%). In case^the Average p"*", i""t., falls below 0.90 (90%).asurcharge @ 1% of Energy charge, ro", uu"rv o.oi tr%) rariin-av;;;il;;j;;factor below 0.90 (90%), in"tt Ue.iurgud 
-'" ' ,  " " '

Also an incentive of 1% of 
-EnerS,Vgl?r9.g: :nail be provided if average powerfactor is above 0.95 (95%) for .ucf, O.Ot if y"l irpr"irnenr above 0.95 (95%)

However, where the insta||ation of the meters at the consumer,s premises comorvwith the requirements of the CEA ir..tJi"ti".'a ot";il;';;";;,1;HRegulations, 2006, the consumer shat maintain an average power factor of notless than 0.900 (90 0%) tl^:":" the average [owlr tactor^ fails betow 0.900(90.070), a surcharge at0.1%^of^energy chaige, fo, eu"ry 0.001 (0.1%) fall inaverage power factor berorv -0 900 (90.0%) shair be charged. Arso an incentive of
9:1"/:"?J energy charges shail.be provioeJ'it-aver"g""po*", factor is above 0.950(95.0%) for each 0 001 (0.1%) improvement anove O.bso (95.0%).

lf the average power factor fals berow 0.70 (70%), the instailation sha, bedisconnected and wit not be reconnected tit the average power factor isimproved to the satisfaction of the Jaipur Oiscom. 
-"-
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PART-III

(a) Appticabit i tv :

tt'ffffiffg::&""J,:J shall not be reteased under pubric Street Lighting &

(2) Temporary supply will,be given for a period not exceeding one month inthe first instance, but the iuppry 
""n 

b" 
""runoeo 

ror rrrti.i'p-.ffir'iliexceeding one month.on each otcasion after cotecting 
"ooiti"ri"r 

i""".ii"to cover the extended period. For .on"trr"1ion *";k.";;;;;il;;:;"r:granted for longer period.

(3) Where temporary rr!ply.,i: required 1or a fair, exhrbition, touring cinema,crrcus etc the same sha, be sanctioned in the rrrst Instance for the entireperiod of vatidiiy of the license/ perrnission oifor ttre p;;il ,.Ail#;;for, whichever is shorter.

(4) The energy meters shall be provided on the distributing mains from whichthe service line for temporary connection has been tapped.

(5) For construction of a. buirding where the period of construction is morethan one year and if the appricant desires io taxe permanent connection,then permanent connection under respective categories could bereleased. However, the existing consumer under LT domestic & non-domestic oategories 
- may use supply up lo 2E% of fris sanction-eOconnected load for,further construction purposes from its p"rrnun"nt

connection. This facil i ty shall not be available'for construction of Buildinjcomplexes & other categories of consumers.

(b) Character of Service :

As prescribed for corresponding permanent suppry of various categoriesunder part-l & ll of "Tariff for Supply of Electricity-201S,'

(c) Rate of Charqes :

(1) Domestic Service

Fixed Charges PLUS highest of the
Energy Charges Slab rates under
corresponding permanent supply
plus 50% of both

: Fixed Charges pLUS highest of the
Energy Charges Slab rates under
corresponding permanent supply
plus 50% of both
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(2) Non-Domestic service .



(3) LT Industrial
(for Production/
purposes)

(4) HT Industrial
(for production/
construction pu

(5) Butk Suppty for

Note :-

(i) In respect of
factory lighting
residential
separately
corresponding

(ii) Such of the
Three Phase
same may be,
consumer shall
charges plus

I :ll1yryer schedute Sp/LT_S
"l^,y51:, _9 for corresponding
permanent supply plus 50%

TarrffSchedule for correspondingpermanent supply plus Sd%

Tariff 
_S_ched ule for corresponding

permanent supply plus 5d%

& 4 above noil;d;Jl;'o#tiff "lii""",Teterins^arrangement
ll1l,-:'PP'r'. rhe- consuiiprion

::t1,11 _"h?-9r shail, howevei,
:j " L :j,:,'.9:9 y.ld.'- jl 9 r"'"in s i"l l, r " 

" Btiiilisupply, plus 50% as per item (1) above.

By order,

,rumkix)''
CHIEF ENGINEER(PPMI
JdPUR Drs#M,iarpun

for
for
be
for

ers who are entifled to be supplied power at 400 Volts.
.,",:!?ly il require power at High f!""i""-."ppfy,"tfidrtted entirely at the discretion ol Jatpur Discom. Suchglven a rebate of 7.5Vo on the bilted 

"*.i"lrj"Jlir charges).


